## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

AMBER CHRISTENSON, LINDA LINDGREN AND TIMOTHY LINDGREN v. CROWNED RIDGE WIND LLC

AMBER CHRISTENSON'S SIXTH DATA REQUEST TO CROWNED RIDGE WIND, LLC

**CE22-001** 

\*

Below, please find Complainant Amber Christenson's Sixth Data Request to Crowned Ridge Wind, LLC. Please submit responses within 20-days. Please provide the author/responsive party to each answer/response. Amber Christenson reserves the right to ask additional and follow up questions. You are required to consider this data request ongoing and please be certain to update your responses as information becomes available.

- 6-1) Mr. Lampeter: Provide, as provided in your testimony on page 17, line 9, "ANSI S12.9, Part 3" as was in effect at the time of the 2020 sound study.
- 6-2) Mr. Lampeter: Provide, as provided in your testimony on page 17, line 9, "ANSI S12.9, Part 3" as was in effect at the time of the 2021 sound study. If the standard was the same in 2021 as in 2020, you may respond "same".
- 6-3) Mr. Lampeter: Provide, as provided in your testimony on page 17, line 11 "ANSI S12.100-2014" as was in effect at the time of the 2020 sound study.
- 6-4) Mr. Lampeter: Provide, as provided in your testimony on page 17, line 11, "ANSI S12.100-2014" as was in effect at the time of the 2021 sound study. If the standard was the same in 2021 as in 2020, you may respond "same".

Dated this 31st day of August, 2023.

/s/Amber Christenson Amber Christenson 16217 466<sup>th</sup> Ave Strandburg, SD 57265 605-467-3535